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ANNEXURE-1

To Date-09/02/2024
The State Public Information officer

Water Resources Investigation and Development Department

Establishment (Cell-II) Branch

Khadya Bhawan, Block-A, 6" Floor,

11/A Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata-700087

Application u/s 6 of RTI Act,2005 for seeking the following information

Information sought by-:

Name SAGUN MANDI
Postal Address C/O- Arati Saren, Vill- Panjantala, P.O-Bethuala,
Dist.-Bankura, West Bengal, PIN-722135
Contact No 8013835201
Mail ID sagunwrd@gmail.com
Mode of Payment [PO Rs.10/-(Ten Rupees)
IPO No- 62C 285636, 62C 285637

Particulars of the information sought for:

Sub- Information of seniority list and vacancy

Respected Sir/Madam,
In reference to the above-mentioned subject, please provide the following
information.

1. The Reservation Roster and Register of the Engineers (A-M) (West Bengal Service of
Agricultural engineers & West Bengal Senior Service of Agricultural engineers).

2. The Seniority Panel/Selection Panel of the previous promotion from Assistant Engineer (A-M) to
Executive Engineer (A-M) and Executive Engineer (A-M) to Superintending Engineer (A-M).

e Please furnish the information requested above within 30 (Thirty days) from the date of receipt
of this application.

e Kindly let me know about any fees or expenses that may incur in this process and also for the
procedure for the payment of the same.

e [ further state that the information sought, does not fall under the restriction contained in Sec-8 &
9 of the RTI Act. |

e lam acitizen of India and I assure that I shall not allow/cause to use/pass/share/display/ circulate
the information received in any case and under any circumstances, with any person or in any
manner which would be detrimental to the Unity and Sovereignty or against the Interest of India.

; A /MQAML’
(Signature ofthe Applicant)

SAGUN MANDI

Sl peberted-
Sagui— Mar s
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ANNEXURE-3

First Appeal under Section 19(1) of the RTT Act, 2005
To

The First Appellate Authority

C/o State Public Information officer

Water Resources Investigation and Development Department
Establishiment (Cell-II) Branch

Khadya Bhawan, Block-A, 6™ Floor,

11/A Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata-700087

SL Particulars
NO
1 Name of the Applicant SAGUN MANDI
2 Postal Address & Contact C/O- Arati Saren, Vill- Panjantala, P.O-Bethuala,
Number of Applicant Dist.-Bankura, West Bengal, PIN-722135.
Contact No- 8013835201, Mail ID- sagunwrd@gmail.com
2 Particulars of the State State Public Information officer

Public Information Officer

Water Resources Investigation and Development Department
Establishment (Cell-1I) Branch
Khadya Bhawan, Block-A, 6™ Floor,
11/A Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata-700087

4 Date of submission of Sent through Speed Post on 09/02/2024 and received on
application for seeking 12/02/2024 (as per Consignment Tracking data of India Post)
information

5 | Date of receipt of the order Not received
appealed against

6 Date on which 30 Days from 09.02.2024/12.02.2024 (Original Filling)
sub- mission of application 13.03.2024
are over

7 Last date for filing the 12.04.2024
appeal

8 The grounds for appeal:

1. In my requisition for information dated 09.02.2024, I had asked for the information, as
per the copy enclosed. This has been received by the PIO on 12.02.2024. Though the
mandated period of 30 days is over, the PIO has sent no reply, which is violative of my
fundamental right and contravenes the law.

9 Particulars of Information sought:

I am requesting you to provide the following information.

1. The Reservation Roster and Register of the Engineers (A-M) (West Bengal Service of
Agricultural engineers & West Bengal Senior Service of Agricultural engineers).

2. The Seniority Panel/Selection Panel of the previous promotion from Assistant Engineer
(A-M) to Executive Engineer (A-M) and Executive Engineer (A-M) to Superintending
Engineer (A-M).




SL Particulars
NO
10 | Pravers or Relief Sousht:

In the facts and circumstances of the present matter, the learned competent appellate authority
‘may be pleased to direct the concerned officials (including the PIO) to comply with the
following-

1. Full, Complete and Correct information, duly certified/endorsed be supplied immediately
without any further delay by registered/speed post at my address with an advance
scanned copy over email.

2. The information as requested may be provided free of any cost as the deadline of 30

(Thirty) days under the RTI act has already been crossed.

Imposition of costs on the respondents and award of costs as compensation for undue

delays and mental harassment along with expenses incurred on pursuing First Appeal.

!..0

11 | Copies of Documents relied upon by the Appellant:
1. Copy of RT1 filed on 09.02.2024

Declaration
* I hereby state that the information sought, does not fall under the restriction contained in
Sec-8 & 9 of the RTI Act, 2005.
* I further state that the information on and particulars given above are true to the best of
my knowledge and e belief.

Date- 22/04 /2011, . (Signature of the Applicant)
Place- Bevwraga on.. g el
SAGUN MANDI

= % Adder/e i

UAA— 4’%
O';/ ) I# 20'7/(7



ANNEXURE-4

Government of West Bengal

Water Resources investigation & usvelcprrent Department

Khadya Bhaban, Block

-A (5"&6" floor)

11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata-700 087

Wiemo No. 382- WI/O/RTI-02/2024

Date: 09.04.2024

From: The Deputy Secretary & First Appellate Authority,
Water Resources investigation & Development Department

V’F}faz Shri Sagun Mandi

C/o Arati Saren
Vill- Panjantala, P.0.-Bethuala,
Dist.-Bankura, West Bengal,
PIN-722135

Sub: Information sought for under RTHAct, 2005
Ref: His three applications dated 22.03.2024 to the First Appellate Authority.

With reference to his applications dated
the SPIO of this Department has informed that t

27.03.2024 the undersigned is o say that
he information sought for by him has boe

arovided vide this Department Memo No. 315(A)-\’V!/O/RTI~01/2024 dated 21.03.2024

However, a Copy of the same 8 enclosed.

tnclo: As stated

pURE L
Deputy Secretary &
First Appellate Authority

Ll pr

Marnd

A

o}/ o7 2oy



Government Of West Bengal
Water Resources investigation & Development Department
Khadya Bhavan, Block - A, 6t Floor
11a, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata- 700 087

Memo. No. 315(A)-WI/O/RTI-01/2024

From : Assistant Secretary & S.P.1.0. to the Government of West Bengal

To : Shri Sagun Mandi
Clo Arati Saren
Vill- Panjantala, P.O- Bethuala
Dist.- Bankura, Pin- 722135

Sub: information sought for by Shri Sagun Mandi under RTI Act 2005
Ref: Three RT| applications each bearing No. Nil, dated: 09/02/2024

With respect to RT| Applications under reference on the aforesaid subject, the undersigned is
fo provide the following information:

Dated, Koikata, the 215 March, 2024

Information sought for regarding

' The SRO (Statutory Rules and Orders) 'Water

' Resources Investigation and Development
' Department.

__Information.

' There is no such Law or Rule or Order named the

. SRO (Statutory Rules and Orders).

| (West Bengal Service of Agricultural engineers & | i.e. the Director of Personnel & Ex-officio Chief

| West Bengal Senior Service of Agricultural

' engineers) as stand on 01.01.2022, 01,01.2023,

101012024

The lfmtlc»pated/ShortageiCurrent Year vacancy
- {UC/SC/ST) in the post of Executive Engineer

. {A-M} and Superintending Engineer (A-M)

Engineer, Water Resources and Development
Directorate.

lt;ié not ﬁdééiiﬂe to anticipate the current yéaf 7
| ' vacancy in any post under this Department.

The details of backlog vacancy of SC and ST in
the post of Executive Engineer (A-M) and
. Superintending Engineer (A-M)

| There is no backlog vacancy. All the vacancies

] already created due fo retirement, promotion, etc
| are filled up or are under process for filling up the
| same.

The Reservation Roster and Register of the

Engineers (A-M) (West Bengal Service of

Agricultural engineers & West Bengal Senior
~ Service of Agricultural engineers)

| Al the promotions in regard to Assistant Engineer,

i Exzcutive Engineer and Superintending Engineers
| are taking place following the provisions of

‘  concerned ACT, existing Reservation Rules and

| existing Gradation List, etc.

' The updated seniority list of the Engineers (A-M) j He may collect it from the Head of the Directorate

The Seniority Panel/Selection Panel of the
previous promotion from Assistant Engineer
' {A-M) to Executive Engineer (A-M) and
Executive Engineer (A-M) to Superintending
| Engineer (A-M)

j Same as above.

|

o f’cl’ Mot
ﬁ o’,-/ar}/%'fr

p
Ofc

Assistant Sec tary & S.P.1.O.
to the Government of West Bengal

|
s
|



Dated, Kolkata, the 94st March, 2024

Memo. NO. 315(A)/1(1)—WIiOfRT!—01/2024

nnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, Water Resources Development Directorate,
isting gradation list (communicated to him as draft in the year of 2019) to the
be one of the members of West Bengal Service of Agricuitural

of Agricultural engineers.

Capy to Director of Perso
sith request 1o provide ex
appicant onty if the applicant happens to

angineers & West Bengal Senior Service

Assistant Secrglary & SPIO
tn the Government of West Bengal
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To

The Chief Information Commissioner
West Bengal Information Commission

Second Appeal Under Section 19(3) of the RTI Act,2005

11/A Mirza Ghalib Street, Khadya Bhavan, Kolkata-700087

SL Particulars
NO
1 Name of the Applicant SAGUN MANDI
2 Postal Address & Contact C/O- Arati Saren, Vill- Panjantala, P.O-Bethuala,
Number of Applicant Dist.-Bankura, West Bengal, PIN-722135.
Contact No- 8013835201,Mail ID- sagunwrd@gmail.com
3 Date of filling of application | Sent through Speed Post on 09/02/2024 and received on
under RTI Act 12/02/2024 (as per Consignment Tracking data of India Post)
(A self-attested copy of RTI application along with proof of
payment of RTI fees is attached as Anneuxure-1)
4 Particulars of the State State Public Information officer
Public Information Officer/ | Water Resources Investigation and Development Department
State Assistant Public Establishment (Cell-II) Branch
Information Officer to Khadya Bhawan, Block-A, 6" Floor,
whom the application was 11/A Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata-700087
made and address
5 Gist of the information sought for
I have requestedfor the following information.
1. The Reservation Roster and Register of theEngineers(A-M) (West Bengal Service of
Agricultural engineers & West Bengal Senior Service of Agricultural engineers).
2. The Seniority Panel/Selection Panel of the previous promotion from Assistant Engineer (A-
M) to Executive Engineer (A-M) and Executive Engineer (A-M) to Superintending
Engineer (A-M).
6 Have you received any
response/information? YES- (Self attested copy is attached herewith as Anneuxure-2)
(If so, attach a self-attested The PIO has replied after the expiry of 30 days mandated
copy of the same) period.
7 Date of filling of first appeal

(If so, attach a self-attested
copy of the same)

22/03/2024
(Self-Attested copy of is attached herewith as Anneuxure-3)

Page 10of 3




8 Authority to whom the first The First Appellate Authority
appeal was made with C/o State Public Information officer
address Water Resources Investigation and Development Department
Establishment (Cell-I1I) Branch
Khadya Bhawan, Block-A, 6th Floor,
11/A Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata-700087
9 Decision of the 1°* Appellate | Decision was made vide memo no- 382-WI/O/RTI-02/2024
Authority, if any, including | Dated-09.04.2024 of Deputy Secretary &First Appellate
number and date of the Authority.
order (A self-attested photocopy of the order of the 1%Appellate
Authority is attached here with as Anneuxure-4)
10 | Grounds for 2" Appeal
Aggrieved by the sheer, deliberate and intentional denial of information by the concerned PIO
and first appellate authority, and noting that another RTI reply was mixed into this application, I
have decided to proceed with a second appeal.
Prayers or Relief Sought:
In the facts and circumstances of the present matter, the Hon’ble west Bengal Information
Commissionmay be pleased to direct the concerned officials (including the PIO) to comply with
the following-
1.Provide full, complete and correct information, along with duly certified/endorsed copy, to be
supplied immediately without any further delay by registered/speed post at my address, with an
advance scanned copy sent over email.
3.Impose costs on the respondents and award costs as compensation for undue delays and mental
harassment along with expenses incurred on pursuing the Second Appeal.
11 | 1f 2" Appeal is filed after 90
days from the date on which | NO, THE 2"° APPEAL IS FILED WITHIN LIMITED
the decision of the 1°* PERIOD.
Appellate Authority was
received or after 135 days The reply was received by me on 17/04/2024 through speed
fls'?m the date of.filling of the post.
rl-eazgﬁefi:)l; :ﬁsl;‘:lla;he Last date for application of second appeal is 16/07/2024.
Declaration

I, SAGUN MANDI son of Binod Behari Mandi aged 32 years being an Indian citizen do hereby
solemnly affirm that the statements made herein are true to my knowledge based on records and
the rest are my submission to the Hon’ble west Bengal Information Commission.

List of Documents Enclosed:

1. Annecuxure-1 (Self-attested RTI application copy)

Page 2 of 3




List of Documents Enclosed:

Anneuxure-1 (Self-attested RTI application copy)
Self-attested photocopy of proof of RTI fee payment.
Anneuxure-2 (Self-attested RTI reply copy)
Anneuxure-3 (Self-attested 1°** Appeal application copy)
Anneuxure-4 (Self-attested 1** Appeal reply copy)

SR wWhD =

Date- 03/ O‘f/ 2024 (Signature of the Applicant)
Place- Rasni bomclh
fur—_Mapd A
Name- SAGUN MANDI

Page 3 of 3



ANNEXURE-1

To Date-09/02/2024
The State Public Information officer

Water Resources Investigation and Development Department

Establishment (Cell-II) Branch

Khadya Bhawan, Block-A, 6" Floor,

11/A Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata-700087

Application u/s 6 of RTI Act,2005 for seeking the following information

Information sought by-:

Name SAGUN MANDI
Postal Address C/O- Arati Saren, Vill- Panjantala, P.O-Bethuala,
Dist.-Bankura, West Bengal, PIN-722135
Contact No 8013835201
Mail ID sagunwrd@gmail.com
Mode of Payment [PO Rs.10/-(Ten Rupees)
IPO No- 62C 285636, 62C 285637

Particulars of the information sought for:

Sub- Information of seniority list and vacancy

Respected Sir/Madam,
In reference to the above-mentioned subject, please provide the following
information.

1. The Reservation Roster and Register of the Engineers (A-M) (West Bengal Service of
Agricultural engineers & West Bengal Senior Service of Agricultural engineers).

2. The Seniority Panel/Selection Panel of the previous promotion from Assistant Engineer (A-M) to
Executive Engineer (A-M) and Executive Engineer (A-M) to Superintending Engineer (A-M).

e Please furnish the information requested above within 30 (Thirty days) from the date of receipt
of this application.

e Kindly let me know about any fees or expenses that may incur in this process and also for the
procedure for the payment of the same.

e [ further state that the information sought, does not fall under the restriction contained in Sec-8 &
9 of the RTI Act. |

e lam acitizen of India and I assure that I shall not allow/cause to use/pass/share/display/ circulate
the information received in any case and under any circumstances, with any person or in any
manner which would be detrimental to the Unity and Sovereignty or against the Interest of India.

; A /MQAML’
(Signature ofthe Applicant)

SAGUN MANDI

Sl peberted-
Sagui— Mar s
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ANNEXURE-2

Government Of West Bengal
Water Resources Investigation & Development Department
Khadya Bhavan, Block - A, 6t Floor
11a, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata- 700 087

Memo. No. 315(A)-WI/O/RTI-01/2024
From

>Shri Sagun Mandi
Clo Arati Saren
Viil- Panjantala, P.O- Bethuala
Dist.- Bankura, Pin- 722135

To

Dated, Kolkata, the 21st March, 2024

: Assistant Secretary & S.P.1.O. to the Government of West Bengal

Sub: Information sought for by Shri Sagun Mandi under RT| Act 2005
Ref Three RT applications each bearing No. Nil, dated: 09/02/2024

With respect to RTI Applications under reference on the aforesaid subject, the undersigned is

?0 provide the following information:

L lnformatlon 'sought for regarding

i The SRO (Statutory Rules and Orders) Water
| Resources Investigation and Development

| Department.

;
|

Information

" There is no such Law or Rule or Order named the

SRO (Statutory Rules and Orders).

| The updated seniority list of the Engineers (A-M)
{West Bengal Service of Agricultural engineers &
West Bengal Senior Service of Agricultural
angineers) as stand on 01.01.2022, 01.01.2023,
01.01.2024

He may collect it from the Head of the Directorate 1

1.e. the Director of Personnel & Ex-officio Chief
Engineer, Water Resources and Development

Directorate.

The Anticipated/Shortage/Current Year vacancy
(UC/SC/ST) in the post of Executive Engineer
{A-M) and Superintending Engineer (A-M)

Itis not possible to anticipate the current year
vacancy in any post under this Department.

The details of backiog vacancy of SC and ST in
the post of Executive Engineer (A-M) and
| Superintending Engineer (A-M)

There is no backiog vacancy. All the vacancies
already creatad due to retirement, promotion, &tc.
are filled up or are under process for filling up the

. same.

The Reservation Roster and Register of the
Engineers (A-M) (West Bengal Service of
Agricultural engineers & West Bengal Senior
Service of Agricultural engineers)

' All the promotions in regard to Assistant Engineer, |

" Executive Engineer and Superintending Engineers

| existing Gradation List, etc.

are taking place following the provisions of
concerned ACT, existing Reservation Rules and

The Seniority Panel/Selection Panel of the
previous premotion frem Ascistant Engineer
{A-M) to Executive Engineer (A-M) and

- Executive Engineer (A-M) to Superintending
| Engineer (A-M)

L
52 ’ Davfw‘/‘?

Same as above.

-
|
|
|

Assistant Secrgtary & S.P.1.O.
to the Governmént of West Bengal



Wemo No. 315(A)/1(1)-WIOIRTI-01/2024 Dated, Kolkata, the 21st March, 2024

Copy fo D?ﬁé?‘b‘f‘f‘ersannel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, Water Resources Development Directorate,
with request to provide existing gradation list (communicated to him as draft in the year of 2019) to the
acplicant only if the applicant happens to be Eﬁé“ﬁffhemgq}bers of West Benga! Service of Agricultural
sngineers & West Bengal Senior Service of Agricultural engiﬁ}?éTs:m..N\h_‘

Assistant Secretary & S.P.1.O.
to the Government of West Bengai



ANNEXURE-3

First Appeal under Section 19(1) of the RTT Act, 2005
To

The First Appellate Authority

C/o State Public Information officer

Water Resources Investigation and Development Department
Establishiment (Cell-II) Branch

Khadya Bhawan, Block-A, 6™ Floor,

11/A Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata-700087

SL Particulars
NO
1 Name of the Applicant SAGUN MANDI
2 Postal Address & Contact C/O- Arati Saren, Vill- Panjantala, P.O-Bethuala,
Number of Applicant Dist.-Bankura, West Bengal, PIN-722135.
Contact No- 8013835201, Mail ID- sagunwrd@gmail.com
2 Particulars of the State State Public Information officer

Public Information Officer

Water Resources Investigation and Development Department
Establishment (Cell-1I) Branch
Khadya Bhawan, Block-A, 6™ Floor,
11/A Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata-700087

4 Date of submission of Sent through Speed Post on 09/02/2024 and received on
application for seeking 12/02/2024 (as per Consignment Tracking data of India Post)
information

5 | Date of receipt of the order Not received
appealed against

6 Date on which 30 Days from 09.02.2024/12.02.2024 (Original Filling)
sub- mission of application 13.03.2024
are over

7 Last date for filing the 12.04.2024
appeal

8 The grounds for appeal:

1. In my requisition for information dated 09.02.2024, I had asked for the information, as
per the copy enclosed. This has been received by the PIO on 12.02.2024. Though the
mandated period of 30 days is over, the PIO has sent no reply, which is violative of my
fundamental right and contravenes the law.

9 Particulars of Information sought:

I am requesting you to provide the following information.

1. The Reservation Roster and Register of the Engineers (A-M) (West Bengal Service of
Agricultural engineers & West Bengal Senior Service of Agricultural engineers).

2. The Seniority Panel/Selection Panel of the previous promotion from Assistant Engineer
(A-M) to Executive Engineer (A-M) and Executive Engineer (A-M) to Superintending
Engineer (A-M).




SL Particulars
NO
10 | Pravers or Relief Sousht:

In the facts and circumstances of the present matter, the learned competent appellate authority
‘may be pleased to direct the concerned officials (including the PIO) to comply with the
following-

1. Full, Complete and Correct information, duly certified/endorsed be supplied immediately
without any further delay by registered/speed post at my address with an advance
scanned copy over email.

2. The information as requested may be provided free of any cost as the deadline of 30

(Thirty) days under the RTI act has already been crossed.

Imposition of costs on the respondents and award of costs as compensation for undue

delays and mental harassment along with expenses incurred on pursuing First Appeal.

!..0

11 | Copies of Documents relied upon by the Appellant:
1. Copy of RT1 filed on 09.02.2024

Declaration
* I hereby state that the information sought, does not fall under the restriction contained in
Sec-8 & 9 of the RTI Act, 2005.
* I further state that the information on and particulars given above are true to the best of
my knowledge and e belief.

Date- 22/04 /2011, . (Signature of the Applicant)
Place- Bevwraga on.. g el
SAGUN MANDI

= % Adder/e i

UAA— 4’%
O';/ ) I# 20'7/(7



ANNEXURE-4

Government of West Bengal

Water Resources investigation & usvelcprrent Department

Khadya Bhaban, Block

-A (5"&6" floor)

11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata-700 087

Wiemo No. 382- WI/O/RTI-02/2024

Date: 09.04.2024

From: The Deputy Secretary & First Appellate Authority,
Water Resources investigation & Development Department

V’F}faz Shri Sagun Mandi

C/o Arati Saren
Vill- Panjantala, P.0.-Bethuala,
Dist.-Bankura, West Bengal,
PIN-722135

Sub: Information sought for under RTHAct, 2005
Ref: His three applications dated 22.03.2024 to the First Appellate Authority.

With reference to his applications dated
the SPIO of this Department has informed that t

27.03.2024 the undersigned is o say that
he information sought for by him has boe

arovided vide this Department Memo No. 315(A)-\’V!/O/RTI~01/2024 dated 21.03.2024

However, a Copy of the same 8 enclosed.

tnclo: As stated

pURE L
Deputy Secretary &
First Appellate Authority

Ll pr

Marnd

A

o}/ o7 2oy



Government Of West Bengal
Water Resources investigation & Development Department
Khadya Bhavan, Block - A, 6t Floor
11a, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata- 700 087

Memo. No. 315(A)-WI/O/RTI-01/2024

From : Assistant Secretary & S.P.1.0. to the Government of West Bengal

To : Shri Sagun Mandi
Clo Arati Saren
Vill- Panjantala, P.O- Bethuala
Dist.- Bankura, Pin- 722135

Sub: information sought for by Shri Sagun Mandi under RTI Act 2005
Ref: Three RT| applications each bearing No. Nil, dated: 09/02/2024

With respect to RT| Applications under reference on the aforesaid subject, the undersigned is
fo provide the following information:

Dated, Koikata, the 215 March, 2024

Information sought for regarding

' The SRO (Statutory Rules and Orders) 'Water

' Resources Investigation and Development
' Department.

__Information.

' There is no such Law or Rule or Order named the

. SRO (Statutory Rules and Orders).

| (West Bengal Service of Agricultural engineers & | i.e. the Director of Personnel & Ex-officio Chief

| West Bengal Senior Service of Agricultural

' engineers) as stand on 01.01.2022, 01,01.2023,

101012024

The lfmtlc»pated/ShortageiCurrent Year vacancy
- {UC/SC/ST) in the post of Executive Engineer

. {A-M} and Superintending Engineer (A-M)

Engineer, Water Resources and Development
Directorate.

lt;ié not ﬁdééiiﬂe to anticipate the current yéaf 7
| ' vacancy in any post under this Department.

The details of backlog vacancy of SC and ST in
the post of Executive Engineer (A-M) and
. Superintending Engineer (A-M)

| There is no backlog vacancy. All the vacancies

] already created due fo retirement, promotion, etc
| are filled up or are under process for filling up the
| same.

The Reservation Roster and Register of the

Engineers (A-M) (West Bengal Service of

Agricultural engineers & West Bengal Senior
~ Service of Agricultural engineers)

| Al the promotions in regard to Assistant Engineer,

i Exzcutive Engineer and Superintending Engineers
| are taking place following the provisions of

‘  concerned ACT, existing Reservation Rules and

| existing Gradation List, etc.

' The updated seniority list of the Engineers (A-M) j He may collect it from the Head of the Directorate

The Seniority Panel/Selection Panel of the
previous promotion from Assistant Engineer
' {A-M) to Executive Engineer (A-M) and
Executive Engineer (A-M) to Superintending
| Engineer (A-M)

j Same as above.

|

o f’cl’ Mot
ﬁ o’,-/ar}/%'fr

p
Ofc

Assistant Sec tary & S.P.1.O.
to the Government of West Bengal

|
s
|



Dated, Kolkata, the 94st March, 2024

Memo. NO. 315(A)/1(1)—WIiOfRT!—01/2024

nnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, Water Resources Development Directorate,
isting gradation list (communicated to him as draft in the year of 2019) to the
be one of the members of West Bengal Service of Agricuitural

of Agricultural engineers.

Capy to Director of Perso
sith request 1o provide ex
appicant onty if the applicant happens to

angineers & West Bengal Senior Service

Assistant Secrglary & SPIO
tn the Government of West Bengal

Lot} Mo
f7W Mol
(  o¥frifuy
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